

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2181/2005

POPAT KHANDU DEOKHILE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned Advocate, Mr. Sheera j that he is only an

Amicus Curiea and that he is not expected to take steps to complete the service. Office to

issue notice once more by registered post A.D.

List again on 26.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd