

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2181/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2003 in CRLA No. 351/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

POPAT KHANDU DEOKHILE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra prays for and is granted 10 days' time to find out whether the accused has already served out the sentence or not.

Put up thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vijay Aggawal]

Court Master