

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2181/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2003 in CRLA No. 351/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

POPAT KHANDU DEOKHILE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.for

For Maharashtra

Mr. R.K.Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that

he has

the received communication from the Jail Authorities that

has been accused has already served out the sentence and he

released on 8.9.2006 from the jail. In this view of the matter

the present special leave petition has become infructuous.

The

special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

Letter produced by learned counsel for the State may
be taken on record.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER